2024 Bell Olympic & Paralympic Trials presented by Bell

Toronto, May 13-19, 2024

Event 4 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
2024-05-13 Results Prelim
World Records 56.88 PEATY, Adam GBR Gwangju (KOR) 2019-07-21
World Junior Records 59.01 MARTINENGHI, Nicolo' ITA Indianapolis (USA) 2017-08-23
Canadian Senior Records 59.85 DICKENS, Scott PDSC London (GBR) 2012-07-28
Canadian Age Group Records 1:00.69 MASTROMATTEO, Gabe KSS Budapest (HUN) 2019-08-21
OQT :59.49
Points: Can PARA 2021
Rank RT Time Pts 50m 100m
1. KNOX, Finlay 2001 SCAR /HPCVN+0.66 1:00.97 A 28.69 1:00.97
2. MASTROMATTEO, Gabe 2002 KSS +0.64 1:01.26 A 28.71 1:01.26
3. HESS, Apollo 2002 HPCON +0.64 1:01.39 A 27.95 1:01.39
4. TAIVASSALO, Brayden 2004 MAC +0.64 1:01.49 A 29.08 1:01.49
5. DAWSON, Oliver J 2008 GPP +0.62 1:01.52 A 29.01 1:01.52
6. MIGNEAULT, Justice 2002 HPCVN +0.66 1:02.12 A 28.95 1:02.12
7. LISOWAY, Justin 2000 UNCAN +0.67 1:02.89 A 29.05 1:02.89
8. CHIANDUSSI, Luca 2001 WEST +0.75 1:02.90 A 29.03 1:02.90
9. RAYMOND, Christophe 2001 MEGO +0.62 1:03.51 A 29.21 1:03.51
10. KHAJURIA, Brodie 2005 AJAX +0.70 1:03.52 A 29.71 1:03.52
11. DUNCAN, Nicholas 2006 UCSC +0.64 1:03.59 J 29.73 1:03.59
12. CAMERON, lan 2004 UCsC +0.72 1:03.61 B 29.48 1:03.61
13. LANDRY, Alexandre 2003 SLSC +0.71 1:03.65 B 29.58 1:03.65
KONG, Kiet 2007 MAC +0.62 1:03.65 J 30.10 1:03.65
15. THOMAS, Nathan 2005 ESWIM +0.62 1:03.72 B 29.97 1:03.72
16. HEMEON, Ethan 2002 GOLD +0.56 1:03.91 B 29.45 1:03.91
17. COLE, Tanner 2006 OSC +0.70 1:04.12 J 30.61 1:04.12
18. ONUR, Sinan 2005 PCSC +0.64 1:04.19 B 29.71 1:04.19
19. HEMEON, Brayden 2001 GOLD +0.62 1:04.24 B 29.60 1:04.24
20. AYLWARD, Graeme 2000 TSC +0.74 1:04.26 B 29.55 1:04.26
21. VISSCHER, Hayden 2005 OSC /SFU +0.60 1:04.27 B 29.56 1:.04.27
22. MOORE, Stephen 2002 UCsC +0.64 1:04.29 B 29.77 1:04.29
23. TEREJKO, Noah 2007 BRANT +0.63 1:04.41 J 29.67 1:04.41
24. MAK, Marcus 2004 I1SC /SFU  +0.65 1:04.46 B 30.07 1:04.46
25. BEGGS, Carson 2001 UMAN +0.67 1:04.54 R 29.99 1:04.54
26. JUNG, Justin | 2006 LOSC +0.62 1:04.55 J 30.49 1:04.55
27. LUYKENAAR, Aiden 2003 UCsC +0.66 1:04.57 R 30.26 1:04.57
28. BALAMANE, Moncef 2001 NN +0.61 1:04.59 29.90 1:04.59
29. OMIELAN, Glen 2004 PCSC +0.56 1:04.66 30.16 1:04.66
30. KORMENDY, Dylan 2003 ISC /SFU  +0.58 1:04.79 30.31 1:04.79
31. CESCON, Benjamin D 2008 CREST +0.64 1:04.96 J 30.77 1:04.96
32. COURCHENE-CARTER, Camren 2006 BROCK +0.76 1:04.97 J 30.29 1:04.97
33. MORIN, Lucas 2007 CAMO +0.68 1:05.04 J 30.09 1:05.04
34. CHO, Kyuhyun 2004 LOSC +0.64 1:05.05 30.57 1:05.05
35. LI YING PIN, Hans 2004 SAMAK +0.69 1:05.16 30.23 1:05.16
36. SUN, Ivan 2007 VPSC +0.66 1:05.34 J 29.97 1:05.34
37. LEES, Holden 2006 GOLD +0.69 1:05.44 J 30.44 1:05.44
38. BOUGAIEFF, Jacob 2009 UNCAN +0.69 1:05.45 R 30.58 1:05.45
39. CHANG, Noah 2007 BWSC +0.65 1:05.48 R 29.55 1:05.48
40. BRENDZAN, Garrett 2003 EKSC +0.64 1:05.53 30.56 1:05.53
41. CHANG, Ryan 2005 LOSC +0.66 1:05.56 30.77 1:05.56
42. KOSTELNYK, Rhade 2003 UMAN +0.71 1:05.60 30.48 1:05.60
43. FRAYN, Hudson 2007 GPP +0.68 1:05.67 30.57 1:05.67
44. BOUDREAULT, Zachael 2005 SHER +0.73 1:05.78 31.14 1:05.78
45. MASTROMATTEO, Tazio 2008 KSS +0.61 1:05.92 30.61 1:05.92
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2024 Bell Olympic & Paralympic Trials presented by Bell

Toronto, May 13-19, 2024

Event 4, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open
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JOZSA, Adam

ESKIN, Meyer
GRABOSKI, Theo
RANGELOV, Kamen
DANDA, Patryk A
PLANTE, Samuel

HE, River
VELLESCIG, Evan
TANGANELLI, Joao Gabriel
CHEN, Lucas O

ING, Ryan

MILNE, Logan A
RYAN, John

LEMAY, Felix Antoine
ZHOU, Keaton
SWEETNAM, Declan
CHAN, Cohen
PAWLAK, Jacob

LEE, Yuto

NAMBA, Kai

TIERNEY, Bryce
KWAN, Jaxon J
MACNEIL, Noah
HACHEY, Brandon
VERJEE, Jett
DAIGLE, Charles-Etienne
DEGOEY, Matthew
LEVESQUE, Guillaume
DALEY, Elijah

HSIAO, Yung Wen
BONE, Devon N
LANCA, Samuel
TROFIMUK, Charlie
REGULA, Tristan A

LI YING PIN, Aidan
GALIANO, Arthur
KAMEKA, Oleh
TYMCHUK, Denys
STUCKLESS, Kyle C
RUNNING, Graedon
UNRAU, Ty

SAFTA, Lucas
KUZNETSQV, Anton
CLAWSON-HONEYMAN, Finn
VELLESCIG, Ean
CASTONGUAY, Clovis
ADLINGTON, Spencer
CHEUNG, Matthew

RT
2005 WVOSC +0.73
2005 KBM +0.65
2004 UCsC +0.63
2006 UNCAN +0.63
2006 BTSC +0.66
2007 PCSC +0.62
2006 RAPID +0.68
2007 HYACK +0.64
2008 NN +0.58
2007 RHAC +0.64
2000 APEX +0.62
2006 ROCS +0.65
2006 GGST +0.65
2007 NN +0.62
2006 GO +0.64
2008 SWOTT +0.65
2006 EKSC +0.61
2006 NKB +0.63
2007 NKB +0.57
2006 ISC +0.59
2006 GOLD +0.63
2008 CASC +0.65
2008 ESWIM +0.62
2006 KSC +0.57
2005 UCsC +0.67
2007 ELITE +0.66
2007 UVPCS +0.55
2008 NN +0.69
2006 ESWIM +0.63
2007 CASC +0.62
2008 UNCAN +0.62
2007 SWOTT +0.69
2006 KSC +0.68
2006 AUL +0.60
2009 SAMAK +0.64
2009 ROCS +0.70
2007 LOSC +0.67
2007 RIDGE +0.68
2006 MS +0.64
2009 OSHAC +0.69
2004 UMAN +0.71
2006 WEST +0.64
2009 FAST +0.66
2007 GO +0.59
2007 HYACK +0.72
2008 ELITE +0.61
2007 CCsC +0.66
2006 UCSC +0.61

Time

1:05.92
1:05.98
1:06.01
1:06.12
1:06.22
1:06.25
1:06.28
1:06.29
1:06.33
1:06.39
1:06.40
1:06.50
1:06.54
1:06.55
1:06.60
1:06.66
1:06.68
1:06.70
1:06.79
1:06.84
1:06.95
1:07.04
1:07.19
1:07.21
1:07.30
1:07.32
1:07.42
1:07.43
1:07.45
1:07.54
1:07.58
1:07.58
1:07.72
1:07.83
1:07.83
1:07.89
1:07.92
1:08.01
1:08.05
1:08.08
1:08.18
1:08.32
1:08.41
1:08.58
1:08.77
1:08.99
1:09.30
1:09.63

Pts

50m

30.87
30.16
30.52
31.39
30.90
30.95
31.16
31.09
31.21
31.29
30.29
31.25
30.77
31.20
31.05
31.09
31.06
31.43
31.48
31.44
31.16
31.08
31.37
30.93
31.18
31.84
31.69
31.31
31.38
31.73
31.82
30.75
30.66
30.63
32.06
31.67
31.63
31.98
30.88
31.94
30.69
31.97
31.80
32.08
32.25
32.52
32.58
31.40

100m

1:05.92
1:05.98
1:06.01
1:06.12
1:06.22
1:06.25
1:06.28
1:06.29
1:06.33
1:06.39
1:06.40
1:06.50
1.06.54
1.06.55
1:06.60
1:06.66
1:06.68
1:06.70
1:06.79
1:06.84
1:06.95
1:07.04
1:07.19
1:07.21
1:07.30
1:07.32
1:07.42
1:07.43
1:07.45
1:07.54
1:07.58
1:07.58
1:07.72
1:07.83
1:07.83
1:07.89
1:07.92
1:08.01
1:08.05
1:08.08
1:08.18
1:08.32
1.08.41
1:08.58
1:08.77
1:08.99
1:09.30
1:09.63
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2024 Bell Olympic & Paralympic Trials presented by Bell

Toronto, May 13-19, 2024

Event 4, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim

Event 4 Boys, 100m Breaststroke Junior
2024-05-13 Results Prelim
World Records 56.88 PEATY, Adam GBR Gwangju (KOR) 2019-07-21
World Junior Records 59.01 MARTINENGHI, Nicolo' ITA Indianapolis (USA) 2017-08-23
Canadian Senior Records 59.85 DICKENS, Scott PDSC London (GBR) 2012-07-28
Canadian Age Group Records 1:00.69 MASTROMATTEO, Gabe KSS Budapest (HUN) 2019-08-21
OQT Open: 59.49
Points: Can PARA 2021
Rank RT Time Pts 50m 100m
1. DAWSON, OliverJ 2008 GPP +0.62 1:01.52 A 29.01 1:01.52
2. DUNCAN, Nicholas 2006 UCSC +0.64 1:03.59 J 29.73 1:03.59
3. KONG, Kiet 2007 MAC +0.62 1:03.65 J 30.10 1:03.65
4. COLE, Tanner 2006 OSC +0.70 1:04.12 J 30.61 1:04.12
5. TEREJKO, Noah 2007 BRANT +0.63 1:04.41 J 29.67 1:04.41
6. JUNG, Justin | 2006 LOSC +0.62 1:04.55 J 30.49 1:04.55
7. CESCON, Benjamin D 2008 CREST +0.64 1:04.96 J 30.77 1:04.96
8. COURCHENE-CARTER, Camren 2006 BROCK +0.76 1:04.97 J 30.29 1:04.97
9. MORIN, Lucas 2007 CAMO +0.68 1:05.04 J 30.09 1:05.04
10. SUN, Ivan 2007 VPSC +0.66 1:05.34 J 29.97 1:05.34
11. LEES, Holden 2006 GOLD +0.69 1:05.44 J 30.44 1:05.44
12. BOUGAIEFF, Jacob 2009 UNCAN +0.69 1:05.45 R 30.58 1:05.45
13. CHANG, Noah 2007 BWSC +0.65 1:05.48 R 29.55 1:05.48
14. FRAYN, Hudson 2007 GPP +0.68 1:05.67 30.57 1:05.67
15. MASTROMATTEO, Tazio 2008 KSS +0.61 1:05.92 30.61 1:05.92
16. RANGELOV, Kamen 2006 UNCAN +0.63 1:06.12 31.39 1:06.12
17. DANDA, Patryk A 2006 BTSC +0.66 1:06.22 30.90 1:06.22
18. PLANTE, Samuel 2007 PCSC +0.62 1:06.25 30.95 1:06.25
19. HE, River 2006 RAPID +0.68 1:06.28 31.16 1:06.28
20. VELLESCIG, Evan 2007 HYACK +0.64 1:06.29 31.09 1:06.29
21. TANGANELLI, Joao Gabriel 2008 NN +0.58 1:06.33 31.21 1:06.33
22. CHEN, Lucas O 2007 RHAC +0.64 1:06.39 31.29 1:06.39
23. MILNE, Logan A 2006 ROCS +0.65 1:06.50 31.25 1:06.50
24. RYAN, John 2006 GGST +0.65 1:06.54 30.77 1:06.54
25. LEMAY, Felix Antoine 2007 NN +0.62 1:06.55 31.20 1:06.55
26. ZHOU, Keaton 2006 GO +0.64 1:06.60 31.05 1:06.60
27. SWEETNAM, Declan 2008 SWOTT +0.65 1:06.66 31.09 1:06.66
28. CHAN, Cohen 2006 EKSC +0.61 1:06.68 31.06 1:06.68
29. PAWLAK, Jacob 2006 NKB +0.63 1:06.70 31.43 1:06.70
30. LEE, Yuto 2007 NKB +0.57 1:06.79 31.48 1:06.79
31. NAMBA, Kai 2006 ISC +0.59 1:06.84 31.44 1:06.84
32. TIERNEY, Bryce 2006 GOLD +0.63 1:06.95 31.16 1:06.95
33. KWAN, Jaxon J 2008 CASC +0.65 1:07.04 31.08 1:07.04
34. MACNEIL, Noah 2008 ESWIM +0.62 1:07.19 31.37 1:07.19
35. HACHEY, Brandon 2006 KSC +0.57 1:07.21 30.93 1:07.21
36. DAIGLE, Charles-Etienne 2007 ELITE +0.66 1:07.32 31.84 1:07.32
37. DEGOEY, Matthew 2007 UVPCS +0.55 1:07.42 31.69 1:07.42
38. LEVESQUE, Guillaume 2008 NN +0.69 1:07.43 31.31 1:07.43
39. DALEY, Elijah 2006 ESWIM +0.63 1:07.45 31.38 1:07.45
40. HSIAO, Yung Wen 2007 CASC +0.62 1:07.54 31.73 1:07.54
41. BONE, Devon N 2008 UNCAN +0.62 1:07.58 31.82 1:07.58
LANCA, Samuel 2007 SWOTT +0.69 1:07.58 30.75 1:07.58
43. TROFIMUK, Charlie 2006 KSC +0.68 1:07.72 30.66 1:07.72
44. LI YING PIN, Aidan 2009 SAMAK +0.64 1:07.83 32.06 1:07.83
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2024 Bell Olympic & Paralympic Trials presented by Bell
Toronto, May 13-19, 2024

Event 4, Boys, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Junior

Rank RT Time Pts 50m 100m
44. REGULA, Tristan A 2006 AUL +0.60 1:07.83 30.63 1:07.83
46. GALIANO, Arthur 2009 ROCS +0.70 1:07.89 31.67 1:07.89
47. KAMEKA, Oleh 2007 LOSC +0.67 1:07.92 31.63 1:07.92
48. TYMCHUK, Denys 2007 RIDGE +0.68 1:08.01 31.98 1:08.01
49. STUCKLESS, Kyle C 2006 MS +0.64 1:08.05 30.88 1:08.05
50. RUNNING, Graedon 2009 OSHAC +0.69 1:08.08 31.94 1:08.08
51. SAFTA, Lucas 2006 WEST +0.64 1:08.32 31.97 1:08.32
52. KUZNETSOV, Anton 2009 FAST +0.66 1:08.41 31.80 1:08.41
53. CLAWSON-HONEYMAN, Finn 2007 GO +0.59 1:08.58 32.08 1:08.58
54. VELLESCIG, Ean 2007 HYACK +0.72 1:08.77 32.25 1:08.77
55. CASTONGUAY, Clovis 2008 ELITE +0.61 1:08.99 32.52 1:08.99
56. ADLINGTON, Spencer 2007 CCsC +0.66 1:09.30 32.58 1:09.30
57. CHEUNG, Matthew 2006 UCSC +0.61 1:09.63 31.40 1:09.63
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